

Contract Change Order

1

Project Name: STONERIDGE AND ELM DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS Project Number: SW1910
 PO Number: 22503115 Date of Application: Friday, March 27, 2026
 Contractor: WYATT CONTRACTING, INC. Submitted By: 3/31/2026

Summary of Change in Scope of Work

The following scope of work consisting of work location, work description, established quantities, and timeline for completion has been reviewed and agreed upon by the contractor, the origin funding department, and the Engineering and Construction Department

Change of Work Items Included in this Change Order:

- 1) Contract time requirements have been satisfied in accordance with the attached Work Change Directive. Final completion was delayed due to weather conditions.
- 2) The following contract bid items reflect adjusted values based on actual quantities used in the field
 Delete 196 LF of Item No. 5, Temporary Silt Fence, Delete 2 EA of Item No.6, Temporary Sediment Filter, Delete 720 LF of Item No.7, Ditch Liner Protection, Delete 1 EA of Item No. 9, Stabilized Construction Entrance, Delete 119 CY of Item No. 14, 10' Wide Gravel Access Road, Delete 1 EA of Item No. 17, Low Water Crossing, Delete 3 EA of Item No. 18, Rock Check Dame

Plan Sheets or Additional Documents Attached: Yes No Other: (YES) Work Change Directive for Time Delay

Work Order Quantities

Item#	(Spec)	Item Description	Units	Price	Quantity	Total Amount
5	221(C)	Temporary Silt Fence	LF	\$ (8.80)	196	\$ (1,724.80)
6	221(D)	Temporary Sediment Filter	EA	\$ (440.00)	2	\$ (880.00)
7	229	Ditch Liner Protection	LF	\$ (4.00)	720	\$ (2,880.00)
9	242	Stabilized Construction Entrance	EA	\$ (7,500.00)	1	\$ (7,500.00)
14	SPEC	10' Wide Gravel Access Road	CY	\$ (83.00)	119	\$ (9,877.00)
17	SPEC	Low Water Crossing	EA	\$ (5,555.00)	1	\$ (5,555.00)
18	SPEC	Rock Check Dam	Ea	\$ (1,000.00)	3	\$ (3,000.00)
Total Change Cost:						\$ (31,416.80)

Summary of Project Costs

Total Previous Change Orders:	\$ -	Original Contract Amount:	\$ 375,449.50
Current Change Order:	\$ (31,416.80)	Amended Contract Amount:	\$ 344,032.70
Total Cost of Change Orders:	\$ (31,416.80)	Percent Change in Contract:	-8.37%
Total Cost Applicable to CBA:		Percent Change Applicable to CBA:	0.00%

Change Order Authorization

Change Order # 1 in the sum of \$ (31,416.80) has been reviewed by all parties and is recommended for approval by:

Contractor Submitting Change Order:	<u>Todd Moran</u> Name	<u>[Signature]</u> Signature	<u>3/31/2026</u> Date
Construction Division Manager:	<u>Nathanael F. Kohl, PE</u> Name	<u>[Signature]</u> Signature	<u>4/1/2026</u> Date
Director of Engineering & Construction:	<u>Charlie Bright, PE</u> Name	<u>[Signature]</u> Signature	<u>4/1/26</u> Date
Assistant City Manager - Operations:	<u>Kenneth D Schwab, PE</u> Name	<u>[Signature]</u> Signature	<u>4/28/2026</u> Date
City Manager:	<u>Michael Spurgeon</u> Name	<u>[Signature]</u> Signature	<u></u> Date

This Change is Executed Through:

- This change to the contract documents is authorized by the City Manager's authority in accordance with the applicable state statutes and COBA Code of Ordinances or
- This change to the contract documents was approved at the City Council BAMA meeting held on: _____

Council Agenda Number _____

City Clerk _____